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10
10:35

1400 m
59.310 €

Flach

Spalato 2014 Stakes Class 2
Rennpreis: 59.310 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1400

B
Box: 6
ML: 37,0

57.00

Lucky Jinsha
6j. b W (Shooting To Win - A Flicka Story)

Trainer: T Fitzsimmons
Besitzer: Lucky Unicorn

Daniel Moor

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.124 € 2022: 6  Starts - 5  Siege - 0  Plätze    125.425 €187.704 €
24.06 Kranji 6 59.0 1200 62.459 D Moor The August, General Command, Rocket Sta
20.05 Kranji 6 54.0 1200 62.459 M Nunes Sky Eye, Ocean Crossing, Senor Don
16.04 Kranji 7 54.5 1100 62.459 3,2 M Nunes Sky Eye, The August, King Arthur
07.01 Kranji 11 57.0 1100 62.459 M Nunes Ocean Crossing, Surpass Natural, Rocket S
05.11 Kranji 1 55.5 1100 53.091 M Nunes Lucky Jinsha, Surpass Natural, Sacred Gift

2
B

Box: 12
ML: 18,0

56.00

Fame Star
8j. b W (Twirling Candy - Fanlight Fanny)

Trainer: S Crutchley
Besitzer: Toast Trusts & Shane Mcdon

B Pinheiro

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    32.674 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    35.526 €565.421 €
08.07 Kranji 10 55.0 1200 62.459 Ph Seow Mr Malek, The August, General Command
20.05 Kranji 10 57.0 1600 624.590 Wh Kok Lim's Kosciuszko, Cyclone, Mr Malek
23.04 Kranji 1 54.5 1600 53.091 B Pinheiro Fame Star, Saturno Spring, So Hi Class
01.04 Kranji 6 55.0 1400 53.091 N Rozlan Super Salute, Silent Is Gold, Ocean Crossin
25.02 Kranji 5 56.0 1200 53.091 Ph Seow Super Salute, Quarter Back, Silent Is Gold

3
B

Box: 10
ML: 68,0

55.50

Kharisma
7j. b W (Mossman - Command More)

Trainer: S Gray
Besitzer: Stephen Gray Racing

Marc Lerner

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    18.031 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    37.381 €382.749 €
08.07 Kranji 4 54.0 1200 62.459 R Stewart Mr Malek, The August, General Command
03.06 Kranji 2 55.5 1200 68.705 M Lerner Mr Malek, Kharisma, Silent Is Gold
20.05 Kranji 5 51.5 1200 62.459 N Rozlan Sky Eye, Ocean Crossing, Senor Don
16.04 Kranji 8 53.0 1100 62.459 12,0 L Beuzelin Sky Eye, The August, King Arthur
01.04 Kranji 5 57.0 1400 53.091 M Lerner Super Salute, Silent Is Gold, Ocean Crossin

4
Box: 9
ML: 75,0

55.50

Sacred Croix
9j. b W (Savabeel - Croix Du Sud)

Trainer: J Tan
Besitzer: Raffles Racing

Saleh Shafrizal

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    40.670 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    176.087 €636.130 €
08.07 Kranji 6 54.5 1200 62.459 S Shafrizal Mr Malek, The August, General Command
11.06 Kranji 6 57.0 1600 53.091 2,9 R Woodworth Mr Black Back, Saturno Spring, So Hi Class
20.05 Kranji 5 57.0 1600 624.590 M Zahra Lim's Kosciuszko, Cyclone, Mr Malek
23.04 Kranji 4 56.0 1400 93.689 R Woodworth Super Salute, Golden Monkey, Mr Black Ba
25.03 Kranji 3 58.0 1600 187.377 R Woodworth Lim's Kosciuszko, Katak, Sacred Croix

5
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

55.00

Mr Black Back
6j. b W (Snitzel - Faint Perfume)

Trainer: R Lim
Besitzer: Black House

Manoel Nunes

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    37.494 € 2022: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    54.400 €102.660 €
11.06 Kranji 1 51.0 1600 53.091 5,6 K A'isisuhairi Mr Black Back, Saturno Spring, So Hi Class
20.05 Kranji 11 57.0 1600 624.590 D Moor Lim's Kosciuszko, Cyclone, Mr Malek
23.04 Kranji 3 50.0 1400 93.689 R Stewart Super Salute, Golden Monkey, Mr Black Ba
25.03 Kranji 10 58.0 1600 187.377 Wh Kok Lim's Kosciuszko, Katak, Sacred Croix
12.02 Kranji 7 52.0 1400 62.459 Cc Wong Street Of Dreams, Katak, Sacred Croix

6
B B

Box: 3
ML: 18,0

54.00

Circuit Mission
8j. b W (High Chaparral - Precautionary)

Trainer: J Peters
Besitzer: Tt Ngo

Ht Mo

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.416 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    93.531 €216.497 €
20.05 Kranji 7 57.0 1600 624.590 C Habib Lim's Kosciuszko, Cyclone, Mr Malek
25.03 Kranji 5 58.0 1600 187.377 C Habib Lim's Kosciuszko, Katak, Sacred Croix
04.03 Kranji 3 53.5 1600 62.459 Cc Wong Street Of Dreams, Hongkong Great, Circuit 
12.02 Kranji 9 53.5 1400 62.459 R Iskandar Street Of Dreams, Katak, Sacred Croix
19.11 Kranji 8 53.0 2000 624.590 L Beuzelin Hongkong Great, Super Impact, Cyclone

7
B

Box: 1
ML: 18,0

53.50

Gold Star
8j. b W (Redente - Shebang)

Trainer: T Fitzsimmons
Besitzer: Gold

Matthew Kellady

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.621 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    56.107 €330.022 €
24.06 Kranji 4 56.0 1200 62.459 K A'isisuhairi The August, General Command, Rocket Sta
20.05 Kranji 4 51.0 1200 62.459 I Amirul Sky Eye, Ocean Crossing, Senor Don
23.04 Kranji 9 54.5 1400 93.689 M Lerner Super Salute, Golden Monkey, Mr Black Ba
01.04 Kranji 8 56.5 1400 53.091 F Yusoff Super Salute, Silent Is Gold, Ocean Crossin
25.02 Kranji 8 57.5 1200 53.091 M Lerner Super Salute, Quarter Back, Silent Is Gold

8
B

Box: 5
ML: 10,0

53.00

Countofmontecristo
10j. b W (Echoes Of Heaven - Replicate)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: Giovanni

Louis-Philippe Beuzelin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.488.705 €
24.06 Kranji 8 55.0 1200 62.459 N Rozlan The August, General Command, Rocket Sta
10.02 Kranji 1 55.0 1200 49.611 G Boss Countofmontecristo, Sir Isaac, Forever You
13.01 Kranji 1 57.0 1200 49.611 M Zaki Countofmontecristo, Siam Gemstone, Redo

9
B

Box: 8
ML: 68,0

50.50

Relentless
6j. b W (Hallowed Crown - Gladwell)

Trainer: T Fitzsimmons
Besitzer: Arexevan

B Queiroz

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    127.182 €234.905 €
04.03 Kranji 13 52.0 1600 62.459 T Krisna Street Of Dreams, Hongkong Great, Circuit 
12.02 Kranji 8 52.0 1400 62.459 T Krisna Street Of Dreams, Katak, Sacred Croix
19.11 Kranji 11 53.0 2000 624.590 M Nunes Hongkong Great, Super Impact, Cyclone
15.10 Kranji 9 58.0 1800 187.377 M Nunes Prosperous Return, Sacred Croix, Minister
24.09 Kranji 5 54.0 1600 62.459 M Nunes Senor Don, So Hi Class, Trumpy

10
Box: 4
ML: 24,0

50.00

Pacific Emperor
4j. br W (Caravaggio - Tiwishkeni)

Trainer: M Clements
Besitzer: Pacific

Chin-Chuen Wong

2023: 3  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    56.860 €63.521 €
24.06 Kranji 1 56.0 1200 43.722 Wh Kok Pacific Emperor, Reignite, Sacred Gift
27.05 Kranji 1 58.0 1200 31.230 Cc Wong Pacific Emperor, Southern Speed, Flak Jack
29.04 Kranji 1 54.5 1200 31.230 Wh Kok Pacific Emperor, Charminton, No More Dela

11
B

Box: 7
ML: 151,0

50.00

Wealth Elite
7j. b W (Midshipman - Fading Wave)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: S Burridge

Kasim A'isisuhairi

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.362 € 2022: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    54.920 €156.274 €
08.07 Kranji 2 57.0 1400 43.722 M Lerner Cavalry, Wealth Elite, Vittoria Perfetta
19.11 Kranji 11 56.0 1400 43.722 D Beasley Quarter Back, Boomba, Ironchamp
05.11 Kranji 2 55.0 1200 43.722 D Beasley Legend Of The Sun, Wealth Elite, Stenmark
22.10 Kranji 5 55.0 1400 43.722 Wh Kok Cyclone, Quarter Back, Boomba, Stenmark
24.09 Kranji 1 52.5 1200 43.722 Cc Wong Wealth Elite, My Man, Pattaya

12
Box: 2
ML: 10,0

50.00

Street Cry Success
9j. b W (Street Cry - Koala Bear)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: Fairdeal & Ronald Lau

Wei-Hong Simon Kok

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    51.351 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    33.742 €177.060 €
02.07 Kranji 2 54.0 1600 43.722 21,0 Wh Kok Real Efecto, Street Cry Success, Elite Incre
17.06 Kranji 6 54.5 1600 43.722 K A'isisuhairi Sacred Command, In All His Glory, Hero
20.05 Kranji 5 54.5 1400 43.722 Cc Wong Invincible Tycoon, Istataba, Trident
06.05 Kranji 1 58.0 1600 31.230 Cc Wong Street Cry Success, Pacific Bao Bei, Renzo
16.04 Kranji 3 58.0 1600 31.230 Cc Wong Shanghai Star, Ace Sovereign, Street Cry S

Wettstar - Tipp:Mr Black Back (5) - Pacific Emperor (10) - Circuit Mission (6) - Relentless (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


